#### 506342183 11/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6388937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.	03/01/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEETMIND SEON SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	1751 RUE RICHARDSON	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3K 1G6	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7511611

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)227-5551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-261-1600

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL

Address Line 1: 525 WILLIAM PENN PLACE

Address Line 2: 28TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMS-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. LAZZARA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Lazzara/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Casella\_to\_FMS#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054298 FRAME: 0151

506342183

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, dated March 1, 2018, is by and between Casella Waste Systems. Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 25 Green Hills Lane, Rutland, Vermont 05701, on behalf of itself, its affiliates, its assigns and its successors in interest (together, "Casella"), and Fleetmind Seon Solutions Inc., a Canadian corporation with a place of business at 1751 Rue Richardson, Montréal, QC H3K 1G6, Canada ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Casella, is the owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,511,611;

AND WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire from Casella all rights, title, and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, Casella hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,511,611;

AND, Casella hereby agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which Buyer reasonably desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the fitle transferred hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Casella Waste Systems, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

For CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Edwin Johnson

Title: President

**RECORDED: 11/06/2020** 

**PATENT** REEL: 054298 FRAME: 0152